
V7.9.9

Sonoma Lab Works LLC 1201 Corporate Center Parkway Santa Rosa CA 95407

4.90

Flavonoid Test Result
SOP: [SLW-FLV] Method: LC-MS/MS

0.98

23.75

0.96

0.96

0.98

Baicalin

Beta-sitosterol

Target Analyte

Apigenin

Orientin

ND

Client:

Client Address:

Client License #:

Distributor:

Distributor Address:

0.93

Distributor License #:

Report #:

Sample Code

Dates of Analysis:

Sample Matrix:

Sonoma Lab Works

Sample Name:

The results contained in this report are applicable only to the samples submitted and/or analyzed via the chain of custody. This report is generated by Sonoma Lab Works, Inc. and contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from Sonoma Lab Works, Inc. If you are not the client listed in this report, or the client this report is issued to, you are hereby notified that any 

disclosure, copying, electronic dissemination, electronic archiving, or distribution of this information or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this report is strictly prohibited. Sonoma Lab Works, Inc. cannot determine putative resulting hazards associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sonoma Lab Works, Inc. cannot 

assume responsibility for the effect or impact of field sampling methodologies and techniques as they can affect sample analyses. The client listed in this report is singularly responsible for all use, interpretation, and reliance of results contained within this report. 

LOQ (µg/g)

9.80

4.75

25.00

4.75

4.90

47.50

4.80

4.80

LOD (µg/g)

4.90

0.95

10.000.067

ND  = None Detected, NT  = Not Tested, N/A  = Not Applicable, <LOQ  =  Less than Limit of Quantitation, LOD  = Limit of Detection

www.sonomalabworks.com

Lic#: C8-0000015-LIC

µg/g

ND

ND

672.33

8.07

ND

ND

ND

ND

Revision: 8/01/20 LK
Report of Analysis

ND

(707) 757-7757

1201 Corporate Center Parkway Santa Rosa Ca 95407

ND

N/A

20COC04897

20R007822

Tincture
Healer - CBDA Tincture

10/05/20 - 10/09/20

Flavonoid Summary

Healer Hemp, LLC

119 Orion St., Brunswick, ME 04011

N/A

N/A

N/A

0.07

680.40

Total Flavonoids (%)

Total Flavonoids (µg/g)

Wogonin

ND

ND

0.001

ND

ND

ND

Cannflavin A

% Test

Vitexin

Chrysin

Rutin

Analyst:________________ Date:________________ Page 1 of 110/9/20


