Sonoma Lab Works	(707) 757-7757			
1201 Corporate Center Parkway Santa Rosa Ca 95407				
Lic#: C8-000015-LIC				



Client:	Healer Hemp, LLC				
Client Address:	119 Orion St., Brunswick, ME 04011				
Client License #:	N/A				
Distributor:	N/A				
Distributor Address:	N/A				
Distributor License #:	N/A				
Report #:	20COC04897				
Sample Code	20R007822				
Dates of Analysis:	10/05/20 - 10/09/20				
Sample Matrix:	Tincture				
Sample Name:	Healer - CBDA Tincture				



Flavonoid Test Result			Flavonoid Summary			
Target Analyte	% Test	μg/g	LOD (µg/g)	LOQ (µg/g)	Total Flavonoids (%)	0.07
Apigenin	ND	ND	4.90	9.80		
Baicalin	ND	ND	0.95	4.75		
Beta-sitosterol	0.067	672.33	10.00	25.00		
Cannflavin A	0.001	8.07	0.93	4.75		
Chrysin	ND	ND	0.98	4.90	Total Flavonoids (μg/g)	680.40
Orientin	ND	ND	23.75	47.50		
Rutin	ND	ND	0.96	4.80		
Vitexin	ND	ND	0.96	4.80		
Wogonin	ND	ND	0.98	4.90		

ND = None Detected, NT = Not Tested, NA = Not Applicable, <LOQ = Less than Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection

The results contained in this report are applicable only to the samples submitted and/or analyzed via the chain of custody. This report is generated by Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. and contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. If you are not the client listed in this report or, the client listed in this report is instead to, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, electronic dissemination, electronic archiving, or distribution of this information or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this report is strictly prohibited. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot determine putative resulting hazants associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot assource responsibility for the effect or importance of feed ampring membrands associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot assource responsibility for the effect or importance of feed ampring membrands associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose. Sorroma Lab Works, Inc. cannot associated with materials submitted for analysis, and reserves the right to dispose the reserve the right to dispose the rese

Sonoma Lab Works LLC

www.sonomalabworks.com

1201 Corporate Center Parkway Santa Rosa CA 95407

Analyst: <u>Luke Khoury</u>

Date: 10/9/20